Product Summary
The A-CC540TDN-AI is a 540TVL color,
580TVL black and white True Day/Night
camera offered in a robust metal housing
suitable for indoor applications. The camera
features the 1/3” SONY Super HAD CCD
with advanced DSP technology. Advanced
On-Screen Display (OSD) capabilities

• Optional ceiling, corner or pole
mounting
Ordering Guide:
SCN# Item
A-CC540TDN-AI 1/3” CCD High-Res
540TVL True Day /
Night Color camera
with 3.5~8.0mm
vari-focal, auto iris
lens
A-CK540HB Outdoor housing
w/heater & blower
and 540TVL True
Day/Night Color
camera with
5.0~50mm vari-focal,
auto iris lens
540TVL Color / 580TVL B/W TRUE Day/ Night
Camera and Outdoor Environmental Housing Kit
A-CC540TDN-AI                           A-CK540HB
V i d e o S u r v e i l l a n c e
T1573-03
© 2010 ADT Security Services, Inc.
Camera Specifications
Image Sensor
1/3”SONY Super-HAD CCD
Pixels
811(H) X 508 (V) Pixels
Resolution
B&W: 580 TVL
Color: 540 TVL
Minimum Illumination
B&W: 0.04 lux 50 IRE (F1.2)
Color: 0.5 lux 50 IRE (F1.2)
Scanning System
2:1 Interlace
Scan Frequency
15.734KHz (H) x 59.94Hz(V)
Sync System
Internal / Line Lock
Electronic Shutter
1/60 ~ 1/100,000 sec.
Video Output
1.0Vpp (75-ohm, composite)
S/N Ratio
> 50dB (AGC OFF)
Camera Control
Tactile Switch (camera rear: L/R/U/D/Enter)
Selectable Functions
Auto Exposure Auto / Manual Shutter / Flickerless
White Balance ATW / AWB / Indoor / Outdoor / Manual
Lens Manual / DC / Video
AGC Control ON/ OFF (31dB max)
Shutter Speed 1/60 ~1/100,000 (9 modes)
BLC ON / OFF (Selectable BLC Zone)
Contour High / Normal
Color Roll ON / OFF
Privacy Zone ON (4 points) / OFF
D/N Control Auto / Color / B/W
Camera Title A ~ Z / 0 ~9
Display Display mode selection (ON/OFF)
Effect Nega / Posi, Mirror, Gamma
Preset Default / Save & Exit / Exit
Lens (CS-mount) 3.5~8.0mm varifocal auto-iris
Camera Mount 1/4”- 20 UNC (case top/bottom)
Connectors BNC x 1
RJ-11 x 1
Push-Terminal x 2 (class 2 wiring)
Auto-iris x 1 (4-pin mini-din)
Dimensions 2.6” x 2.2” x 4.7”
(W x H x D) 66mm x 56mm x 120mm
Weight 0.6lbs (0.27kg)
Operating Temperature +14°F ~+104°F (-10°C ~ +40°C)